

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5843/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2021 in WP No. 4695/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SHYAMSUNDAR RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPABAI NILKANTH PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51415/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 191659/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. C George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Masodkar, Adv.

Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

